
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 190653 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 1/2/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Westside Waste LLC - Notice of Application. 
 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Lacey, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Lisa Wyse 
   

  

Lisa Wyse, Records and Tariffs Manager 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

Also mailed via first class mail to all Regulated Solid Waste Companies (see attached list) 
 

  

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Jared Van Kirk, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, 1191 Second Avenue, STE, 1800, Seattle, WA, 98101 

Troy Lautenbach, 13084 Ball Rd., Mount Vernon, WA, 98273 

CARROLL & NASLUND DISPOSAL SERVICE, CARROLL & NASLUND DISPOSAL SERVICE, PO BOX 418, 
LEWISTON, ID, 83501 

MASON TRUCKING, MASON TRUCKING, PO BOX 43, ABERDEEN, WA, 98520 

Patrick Dunn, Patrick Dunn & Associates, 13531 Northshire Road NW, Seattle, WA, 98177-4033 

SCHABEN & WESTLING, INC., SCHABEN & WESTLING, INC., PO BOX BB, Elma, WA, 98541-0580 

Stephen C Smythe, Drop Boxes R Us, PO BOX 186, Battle Ground, WA, 98604 

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., PO BOX 1717, CHELAN, WA, 98816 

James K. Sells, PMB 22 3110 Judson St, Gig Harbor, WA, 98335 

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., 9755 SW Barnes Road, STE, 675, PORTLAND, OR, 97225 

JOHN JOHNSON, 242 SHADOW LANE, PORT ANGELES, WA, 98363-9728 

Sound Disposal, Inc., Sound Disposal, Inc., PO BOX 487, EDMONDS, WA, 98020 

GREGG HERIFORD, 16115 NE 50TH AVE, VANCOUVER, WA, 98686 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, Two Union Square, 601 Union Street, STE, 4100, Seattle, WA, 
98101-2380 

EUGENE L MYERS, GENE'S TOWING, 9212 SOUTH TACOMA WAY, TACOMA, WA, 98499 

Joe D'Amico, Security Services NW, Inc., 250 Center Park Way, Sequim, WA, 98382 

All Points Moving & Storage, All Points Moving & Storage, 1017 S. 344th St., Federal Way, WA, 98003 

JOE S WILLIS, Waste Control, Inc., PO BOX 148, KELSO, WA, 98626 

 



VALLEY MOVING & STORAGE, VALLEY MOVING & STORAGE, PO BOX 99, MT. VERNON, WA, 98273-
0099 

BEHRMAN TRANSPORT, INC., BEHRMAN TRANSPORT, INC., PO BOX 630, Woodland, WA, 98674-0630 

Scott Robertson, Yakima Waste Systems, Inc., PO BOX 2830, Yakima, WA, 98907 

SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC., SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC., PO BOX 1267, OKANOGAN, WA, 98840 

Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, 920 Fifth Ave. , STE, 3300, Seattle, WA, 98104-1610 

Richard A Finnigan, 2112 Black Lake Blvd SW, Olympia, WA, 98512 

Art Alexander, PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, PO Box A, Ilwaco, WA, 98624 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, 4160 - 6th Ave SE, STE, 205, Lacey, WA, 98503 

Stephen B. Johnson, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, 1191 - 2nd Ave., FL, 18th, Seattle, WA, 98101-2939 

Jeff Scott, Cowlitz County Department of Public Works, 207 4th Ave. N., Kelso, WA, 98626 

Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., PO BOX 186, CHELAN, WA, 98816-0186 

TRI-COUNTY DISPOSAL, INC., TRI-COUNTY DISPOSAL, INC., 925 N. FAIRGROUNDS RD., 
GOLDENDALE, WA, 98620 

Zeph H Robinson, ROBINSON EXCAVATING & TRUCKING, PO Box 98, Metaline Falls, WA, 99153 

CARLOS GARCIA, GARCIA TRANSPORT SERVICE, 2138 WEST MOON ST, OTHELLO, WA, 99344 

Cheri Grasso, King County DNRP, 130 Nickerson Street, STE, 100, Seattle, WA, 98109-1658 

JOHN PRITCHARD, JOHN R. PRITCHARD TRUCKING, 921 OBRIEN ROAD, PORT ANGELES, WA, 98362 

TOM ECKENBERG, 8004 BROADWAY, EVERETT, WA, 98203 

BRUCE D CARLSON, ROY N. CARLSON, INC., PO BOX 725, STANWOOD, WA, 98292 

Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, PO BOX 3850, Pasco, WA, 99302-3850 

DON R HOLLISTER, DON R HOLLISTER TRUCKING, 1912 N.E. 279TH ST., RIDGEFIELD, WA, 98642 

POM-ARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE CORP., POM-ARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE CORP., 5518 
Enterprise Drive, East Wenatchee, WA, 98802 

WILLARD EVENSON, EVENSON LOGGING CO., PO BOX 127, CLATSKANIE, OR, 97016 

JANICE VESSEY, VESSEY & SONS, 16 Vessey Ln, Montesano, WA, 98563-9658 

CHARLES MILLER TR. CO., INC., CHARLES MILLER TR. CO., INC., PO BOX 187, NEILTON, WA, 98566 

GEORGE LUCHAU, TAG TRUCKING, 1215 - 33RD AVENUE, LONGVIEW, WA, 98632 

Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc (2), Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc, PO BOX 1029, EVERETT, WA, 98206 

DON STROTHER HAULING, INC., DON STROTHER HAULING, INC., 5461 YAKIMA VALLEY HWY, 
WAPATO, WA, 98951 

GORDON L WALGREN, 4105 NW Erland Point Rd, BREMERTON, WA, 98312 

PHILL RINGROSE, TACOMA PUBLIC WORKS DEPT., 747 MARKET ST., RM, 408, TACOMA, WA, 98402 

SWENSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC., SWENSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC., PO BOX 670, ILWACO, WA, 98624 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, 925 Fourth Avenue, STE, 2900, Seattle, WA, 98104-1158 

CHIPMAN MOVING & STORAGE (SPOKANE),INC, CHIPMAN MOVING & STORAGE (SPOKANE), INC., 
2704 N. Moore Lane, Spokane Valley, WA, 99216-1869 

LEONARDO TRUCK LINES, INC., LEONARDO TRUCK LINES, INC., PO BOX 129, SELAH, WA, 98942-0129 

PRATT MOVING & STORAGE INC, PRATT MOVING & STORAGE INC, PO BOX 308, PULLMAN, WA, 
99163 

GARY L KASKI, GL Kaski Trucking, PO BOX 1747, Battle Ground, WA, 98604-1747 

SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., 40 Lake Bellevue Drive, STE, 100, Bellevue, WA, 



98005 

GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., PO BOX 3107, Renton, WA, 
98056-0007 

K. KASER CO., INC., K. KASER CO., INC., 229 N. FRUITLAND AVE, KENNEWICK, WA, 99336 

Antoine & Son, ANTOINE & SON, PO Box 656, Chewelah, WA, 99109 

MURREY'S DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC. (3), Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., PO BOX 399, PUYALLUP, WA, 
98371 

STOTTS CONSTRUCTION, INC., STOTTS CONSTRUCTION, INC., 17814 Hwy. 21 N., CURLEW, WA, 99118 

HARBOR DISPOSAL CO., HARBOR DISPOSAL CO., 4201 Olympic Hwy, Aberdeen, WA, 98520-3199 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, 8300 Greensboro Drive, STE, 1200, Tysons, VA, 22102 

ROBERT W IVES, 8906 NE 21ST AVE, VANCOUVER, WA, 98665 

Jimco, Inc., JIMCO, INC., PO Box 3686, Wenatchee, WA, 98807-3686 

Washington Carriers, Washington Carriers, PO Box 545, Othello, WA, 99344-0545 

Jeff Hoevet, Port of Seattle, PO Box 68727, Seattle, WA, 98168 

Eric ffitch, Port of Seattle, PO Box 1209, Seattle, WA, 98111 

Walker Stanovsky, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, 920 Fifth Avenue, STE, 3300, Seattle, WA, 98104-1610 

Nancy Foley, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, 920 Fifth Avenue, STE, 3300, Seattle, WA, 98104-1610 

Westside Waste LLC, 1805 249th St. NE, Arlington, WA, 98223 
 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Jared Van Kirk, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, jvankirk@gsblaw.com 

Troy Lautenbach, Troy@Lautenbachrecycling.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Dunn, Patrick Dunn & Associates, patdunnoly@aol.com 

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal@hotmail.com 

James K. Sells, jamessells@comcast.net 
John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com 

Sound Disposal, Inc., Sound Disposal, Inc., donev68@outlook.com 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com 

JOE S WILLIS, Waste Control, Inc., jwillis@wcrecycling.com 

SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC., SUNRISE DISPOSAL, INC., dion@sunrisedisposalinc.com 

Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Art Alexander, PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, pss@willapabay.org 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org 

Stephen B. Johnson, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, sjohnson@gsblaw.com 

 



Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., Cindy@ladyofthelake.com 

Cheri Grasso, King County DNRP, eri.grasso@kingcounty.gov 

Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, office@basindisposal.com 

POM-ARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE CORP., POM-ARLEAU TRANSFER & STORAGE CORP., 
pomsmovin@aol.com 

Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc (2), Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc, edc@rubatino.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

CHIPMAN MOVING & STORAGE (SPOKANE),INC, CHIPMAN MOVING & STORAGE (SPOKANE), INC., 
jeffb@chipmanspokane.com 

PRATT MOVING & STORAGE INC, PRATT MOVING & STORAGE INC, pratt@pullman.com 

SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., info@speedymsgr.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Hoevet, Port of Seattle, Hoevet.j@portseattle.org 

Eric ffitch, Port of Seattle, ffitch.e@portseattle.org 

Mary Ellingson, Elllingson.m@portseattle.org 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov 

Walker Stanovsky, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, walkerstanovsky@dwt.com 

Nancy Foley, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, nancyfoley@dwt.com 

Westside Waste LLC, westsidewastellc@gmail.com 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 
 

     

 


